meda Espinosa & JEBBS F. MAGALLANES married 
to Lisette C. Lames with residence and postal address at  
Blk. 30, Lot 51 Ganders Bend, Bay Breeze Executive Vil-
lage, San Miguel, Taguig City, Philippines to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness as of  25 June 2021 amounts to 
THIRTY FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE 
PESOS & 18/100 (P34,256,445.18), Philippine Currency, 

including interest, penalties, and other charges as of said 
date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on November 25, 2021 at to 10:00 o'clock in the